PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GERRIT WILLEM DEN BESTEN	05/12/2009
ERWIN JANSSEN	12/03/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NXP, B.V.	
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 60	
City:	EINDHOVEN	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5656 AG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12516782	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)474-9082

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-474-3000

Email: ip.department.us@nxp.com

Correspondent Name: NXP, B.V. NXP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPA

Address Line 1: M/S41-SJ

Address Line 2: 1109 MCKAY DRIVE

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00 7516 US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lynn Miller

Total Attachments: 2

source=007516US1_ASSIGN_SIGNED#page1.tif source=007516US1_ASSIGN_SIGNED#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022750 FRAME: 0236

71 00.04

500871594

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to NXP B.V., having a place of business at High Tech Campus 60, 5656 AG Eindhoven, NL, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee") my/our invention for which an application:

ently berewith			
,			
	-		
ased thereon, or clain sionals divisions, co the right to claim pr	ning priority theref ntinuations, contin- iority thereto, and t	from including, but no uations-in-part, reexar	ot limited to, any and all minations, reissues, and
and all Letters Paten	t when granted, sol		
quest at the expense of the state of the sta	of the Assignee, I/s ing patent prosecut sirable, or convenion	we agree to execute al tional actions and infr ent for securing and m	ll papers, take all rightful ingement actions, and do all
ave the full right to c	convey the above r	ights.	
sign name here) print name here)	C C C DEN BESTE	N, Gerrit Willem	, Assignor
	said application, and ased thereon, or clair sionals divisions, co the right to claim protest that the Patent C and all Letters Patent legal representative our cooperation to enquest at the expense I proceedings including be necessary, defor perfecting title the lave the full right to describe the full right to descr	said application, and all other United Stated thereon, or claiming priority therefusionals divisions, continuations, continuate right to claim priority thereto, and its granted on these applications. The right to claim priority thereto, and its granted on these applications. The right to priority thereto, and its granted on these applications. The right to claim priority thereto, and its granted on these applications. The right to claim priority thereto, and its granted on these applications. The right to convenient the priority thereto, and its granted on th	having a Serial No

JANSSEN, Erwin

(sign name here)

(print name here)

Date

, Assignor

Date	(print name here)	DEN BESTEN, Gerrit Willem	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
I/We certify tha	t I/we have the full right to o	onvey the above rights.	
fullest extent. Unostbs, testify in other such acts foregoing invent	ipon request at the expense of all legal proceedings includin which may be necessary, des- tion or for perfecting title the		Il papers, take all rightful ringement actions, and do all
countries to issu successors, assi	es any and all Letters Patent gns, and legal representatives		its sole use, and that of its
associated there provisionals, no extensions there	with, based thereon, or claim n-provisionals divisions, con	all other United States, foreign and into ing priority therefrom including, but as tinuations, continuations-in-part, reexa prity thereto, and the entire and exclusional optications.	ot limited to, any and all minations, reissues, and
was executed was filed on	concurrently herewith I by me/us on November 28, 2007, having	, having a Serial Noan International Application No. PCT/	182007/054816,
hereby seli, assi having a place o	gn, and transfer the entire and I business at High Tech Cam	th I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, as a dexclusive right, title, and interest in the pass 60, 5656 AG Eindhoven, NL, its salectively "the Assignee") my/our inventions.	ne following to NXP B.V., necessors, assigns, and logal

Page 1 of 1

AANSSEN, Erwin

(sign name here)

(print name here)

, Assignor